include regular attendance a GC/TFN Elders Council 

meetings, with the exception of the Chair of the Elders 

Council, who will receive honorarium in accordance with 

this policy. 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL MEMBERS 

Executive Council members will be paid a net 

honorarium of $1600.00 (One Thousand Six Hundred 

Dollars) per month, (gross honorarium minus 

remittances = net $1600.00) on the condition that he/she 

attends the (2) regularly scheduled meetings per month.  

Executive Members will be paid the base honorarium of 

$400/day or $200/half for attendance at any meetings in